Specifications
Features
10GigE Embedded Systems
SPC-3055
Intel® Xeon®/Core™ i7/i5/i3 SoC (Skylake) 10GigE Embedded Box PC, 2-port 10GigE LAN, 2 GigE LAN, 4 USB 3.0, 5 COM, Compact, High
Performance, EN50155, EN50121
System
Processor Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Celeron® U-series Processor

�� 2 Independent GigE LAN, support iAMT 11.0
�� 4 USB 3.0, 5 COM RS-232/422/485
Order Information
Dimensions Unit : mm/ inch
Front I/O Rear I/O
SPC-3055 SPC-3000, onboard Intel® Core™ i7-6600U, 2 GigE LAN, 2 10G RJ45, 1 SSD, 4 USB 3.0, 5 COM, 1 SIM
Accessories
DDR4 32G Certified DDR4 32GB 2666MHz RAM
DDR4 16G Certified DDR4 16GB 2133MHz RAM
DDR4 8G Certified DDR4 8GB 2133MHz RAM
DDR4 4G Certified DDR4 4GB 2133MHz RAM
PWA-60WP3 60W, 24V/2.5A 100V AC to 240V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin 3.5mm Terminal Block
PWA-60WP3-WT 60W, 24V/2.5A 100V AC to 240V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin 3.5mm Terminal Block, Wide Temperature -30°C to +70°C
PWA-120W 120W, 24V, 90V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin Terminal Block
PWA-160W-WT 160W, 24V, 85V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin Terminal Block, Wide Temperature -30°C to +70°C
VESA Mount VESA Mounting Kit
DIN-RAIL DIN Rail Kit
Rack Mount 2U Rackmount Kit
4G Module Mini PCIe 4G/GPS Module with Antenna